

A Welsh Feast Ingredients and Allergens



Penderyn - Legend 70cl

Not suitable for gluten free

Welsh Cake Biscuits

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat (palm*, rapeseed, water, sugar, salt), sugar, currants (7%), mixed spice.

Penderyn Chocolate Puddles

Filling: Dark Chocolate, **Cream**, Single Malt Penderyn Welsh Whisky (11%) 46%ABV,

Colour: Iron Oxides

Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in Bold.

Produced in an environment that handles: Milk, Tree Nuts & Gluten

Roasted Almond Milk Chocolate Bar

Ingredients: **Milk** Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (**soya**), natural vanilla), roasted hazelnuts - 5% (sugar, hazelnuts).

Chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.6% minimum & milk solids 20.8% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment where peanuts & treenuts are used.

Bara Brith Shortbread

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK**), raisins (14%), sugar, mixed spice, tea.

Raspberry Lemonade

Carbonated spring water, Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate (5%), Raspberry Juice (4%), Lemon Comminute, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Flavouring, Carrot and Hibiscus Extracts

Vegetable Crackers with Chilli, Garlic and Ginger

Allergen Information (Contains **WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK**). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Mustard, Celery Seed, Sulphites as a preservative.

Hot Chocolate

Ingredients – Milk Chocolate (**MILK + SOYA**), Dark Chocolate (**SOYA**), Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Sea Salt. May contain traces of nuts

Made in a kitchen that handles:
Cereals, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Lupin, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide

8 x Barti Rum Truffles

Barti Spiced Rum – INGREDIENTS: **Milk** Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, cream, vanilla [invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, water], Barti Ddu spiced **rum**.

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold. Made on premises where nuts are handled.

White Wine 70cl

N/A

Welsh Breakfast Tea

N/A

Blissfully Blackcurrant Jam

Ingredients : Blackcurrants and sugar, prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g of finished product. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

Allergen Advice: All of delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten & mustards.

Fig and Apple Chutney

Ingredients : Blackcurrants and sugar, prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g of finished product. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

Allergen Advice: All of delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten & mustards.

Basecamp Coffee

N/A

Coconut & Rum Fudge

Allergen information: contains **Milk, Soya, Alcohol**

All our fudge creations are made on premises where nuts are used.

Suitable for vegetarians. No Palm Oil is used in our fudge creations.

Extra Mature Cheddar

Cheddar Cheese [Milk]

Mature Cheddar with Cranberries

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese 89% [**Milk**], Sweetened Dried Cranberries (11%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil)

Honeycomb and Golden Chocolate Bar

Ingredients: Chocolate: cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, **milk** sugar , whey powder (**milk**) , skimmed **milk** powder , caramelised sugar , emulsifier: **soya** lecithin , natural vanilla flavouring, salt. Chocolate: White Chocolate with caramel contains Cocoa Solids 30.4% minimum, Milk Solids 28.3% minimum.

Filling: Honeycomb (8%) : Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable fat, Bicarbonate of Soda.

Decoration: Gold Leaf Colour E175 (-1%)

For Allergens – See ingredients in Bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphite sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods.
Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.